The said track 
beginning at a point on the south side of Innis street, opposite the centre of Newark 
avenue, and running thence across Innis street and in and along Newark avenue to 
connect with the Staten Island Rapid Transit Railroad, a distance of five hundred 
and fifteen (515) feet, more or less, as shown on the accompanying plan entitled 
"Map showing proposed track in Newark avenue and Innis street in the Borough of 
Richmond, City of New York, to accompany the application of the Quinroy Con-
struction Company to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment."